

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3132-3133 OF 2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AER LINGUS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Praveen Jain, Adv.
 Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nakul Mohta, Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.1 for grant of time to her client to file the counter affidavit was rejected on 06.05.2011. Therefore, the similar request made vide letter dated 29.07.2011 has got to be rejected.

Ordered accordingly.

The case be listed in the second week of September, 2011 in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master