

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3132-3133 OF 2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AER LINGUS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A.No.....(Appln.for permission to file addl.documents)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Parvin Jain, Adv.

Mr.T.S.Sindhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.K.G.Singhania, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms.Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim order dated 05.04.2011 is made absolute to last

till the disposal of the appeals.

Respondent No.1 - AER Lingus Limited is directed to renew  
the bank guarantee for a period of 18 months.

The main appeals be listed for hearing in the month of  
March, 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master