

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3132-3133 OF 2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AER LINGUS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No2 in C.A. No.3132 of 2011 and Office Report)

Date: 09/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw I.A. Nos. 5-6, which are applications for deletion of respondent No.2 (Union of India) in Civil Appeal No. No.3132/2011. I.A. Nos. 5-6 are withdrawn accordingly.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that a copy of the paper books has been served on the learned counsel for the Union of India.

Registry may process the matter further.

| (Sushma Batra)  
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| |Court Master

|