

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3132-3133 OF 2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AER LINGUS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. documents)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tavinder Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Ganjam S. Jain, Adv. for
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Aggarwal, Adv. for
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and respondent No. 1 jointly submits that talks of settlement between the parties are going on and if some time is granted, there is every likelihood of matter being resolved amicably between the parties.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 -Union of India submits that role of respondent No. 2 is only proforma.

List the matter beyond ensuing summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master