

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3132-3133/2011

AIRPORT AUTH.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AER LINGUS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gavesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Pravin Jain, Adv. for
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement and, if sometime is granted, there is every likelihood that the matter may be settled mutually between the parties.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER